® /IMIOL
& HAKQ

oy

12.2009 -

FIAT DOBLO

Cat. No. F/031

e20 | e20794/20%1337*00

D- 9,79kN

x 0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




~— Ty,
71
/
30° max. Y. )
- [ h‘ﬁ“@
£ \ Jx ?"\ ‘
2 ) Rdﬂ maX._
ﬁ 'II V l_xf,rfrﬁ. s __.--a-F‘"
7,
£

NaleZy zagwarantowac przestrzen
swobodng wedlug zalgcznika VI,

rysunek 25a/b Requlaminu EKG
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalinym
cleZarze cafkowitym pojazadu.

The clearance specified in appendix
Vil diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at
laden weight of the vehicle.

PRZEKROJ A-A

E L ‘espace libre doit efre garanti
conformement a l'annexe V1,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise au vehicule.

@ Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b ahrleistenbei
Zulassigem Gesamigewichtdes
Fahrzeuges

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
MsS 25Nm
Mio0 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi4 135Nm
Mie 195Nm
»
(Clokim 1000Km



Sruba M10x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer )
Podkt. okr. D56x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer D Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M12,; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 Plain Washer

Sruba M10x1,25x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x ©10,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

B
Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt Sruba M10x1,25x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer Podkt. okr. D30x 910,5x 3 Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 Bolt

Sruba M10x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 10,2, Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. §56x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer

M12x70 2
M12x35 4
A X1 M10x40 2
M10x1.25x35 | 6
M12 4
B x1
@56x310,5x3 2
C x1
@30x2105x3 | 6
D x1
13 6
E X1 12.2 6
10,2 8
&) F X1




1€ €L 1€8 9F 8Y+ "I}

V €7 eyeufoy)) ‘ASAMOY [1[-96 <0420 PO o/qed el L0/ 18ysep| uield ' £ X¢'0Lg X950 1o ‘ppod
10d3VH j eyep Amobojejey N

Jsysep bulds ' 70} z81ds ppod
£77/77/8

Jjog ' 8'8-0vX0L N BGNIS

J8ysep Uleld . € XG0LD X0ED 14O Pjpod jjog - §'8-GexzLn eqnig
J8ysep) bulds 70} z8ids ‘ppod
jjog - §'8-GEXGZ LXOL N eqmus

18YSEN UEId €] YO PIpod

Jeysep bulds ' z'z| z8ids ppod
N jjog ' 8'§-Gexzim eqnis
R 110G 860/ LI Bqnis
18Ysep Uleld - € XG'0LD X0 Yo ppod = s
J8ysep buuds ' z'0) z81ds ppod /o/ “ .
Jjog ' 8'§-GEXGZ LX0L N eqnig o SO
’ g ™ O _ _ @\\Q\ -
O o = _
e Q P
>R o7 o 9
e B \0\ -
&
/ ) V vPd Pd €PMd ) L Pd
PN N \@ -
18Ysep uleld ‘ €} 1o ppod o
J8ysep buuds ' z'z| z8ids ppod
Jjog ' 8'§-GeXZIW eqmus _
- : 18YSep Uleld . €| 1Yo ppod

J8ysep buuds ' z'z) zaids ppod
N 2L expdueN

i 18ysej) uield € Xg QQ X990 20 Plpod
)04 - §8-GEXCLN eqnig S Pd Zrd {J I Did Jaysep) bulds 70} zaids ‘ppod

Jog ' §°:8-0vX0LN eqNIG



Odkreci¢ zderzak oraz tylne lampy.

Odkreci¢ wzmocnienie zderzaka (nie bedzie juz wykorzystane).
Udrozni¢ otwory w podtuznicy (pkt 1).

Do podtuznic wsuna¢ elementy Ci D i przykrecic

lekko srubami M10x40 8.8 (pkt 1) stosujac powiekszone podktadki.
Belke haka A przykreci¢ do tylnego pasa srubami M10x1,25x35 8.8 (pkt 2).
Elementy Ci D przykrecic¢ do belki A sSrubami M12x35 8.8 (pkt 3).
Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem jak w tabeli.

Przykreci¢ zderzak oraz tylne lampy.

Przykrecic kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

Podfaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

Y

Unscrew the bumper and rear lamps.

Unscrew the reinforcement of the bumper (it will not be used any more).
The holes in the metal clamps make permeable (point 1).

Insert the elements C and D in the metal clamps and screw slightly

with bolts M10x40 8.8 (point 1) using large washers.

Screw the main bar A to the rear belt with bolts M10x1,25x35 8.8 (pkt 2).
Screw the elements C and D to the main bar A with

bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 3).

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.
Assemble the bumper and rear lamps.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

Connect the electric wires.

J
N

Serrer le pare-chocs,

Dévisser le butoir de I'élément arriere (il ne sera plus utilisé),

Visser la traverse de crocher A a I'élément arriere,

a travers les ouvertures taraudées, par les boulons M8x30 8.8 (point 3),
Visser les éléments C et D de crochet aux ouvertures des longerons par les
boulons M10x110 8.8 (point 1),

Visser I'élément C et D a la traverse A par les boulons M12x35 8.8 (point 3),
Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau,

Ouvrir le pare-chocs en partie basse de 40x30,

Fixer un pare-chocs,

Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique par les

boulons M12x70 8.8.,

Raccorder le circuit électrique.

J
N













	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1
	Widok rysunku2
	Widok rysunku3
	Widok rysunku4
	Widok rysunku5
	Widok rysunku6
	Widok rysunku7
	Widok rysunku8
	Widok rysunku9
	Widok rysunku10
	Widok rysunku11
	Widok rysunku12
	Widok rysunku16
	Widok rysunku17

	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1


